Round

Number Home Team Away Team Venue ID Date (dd/mm/yyyy) Time (hh:mm am/pm)
1 Mounties St George Dragons Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 05/07/2025 Tpm
1 Cronulla Sharks Parramatta Eels Sharks Stadium Saturday 05/07/2025 3pm
1 Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Newcastle Knights Belmore Sports Ground Saturday 05/07/2025 120m
1 Central Coast Roosters Penrith Panthers Woy Woy Oval Sunday 6/7/2025 12pm
1 lllawarra Steelers Wests Tigers Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 05/07/2025 3pm
1 Wentworthville Magpies South Sydney Rabbitohs NSWRL Centre of Excellence Monday 7/7/2025 7pm

2 Wentworthville Magpies Newcastle Knights Ringrose Park Saturday 12/7/2025 4pm
2 Wests Tigers Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Lidcombe Oval Saturday 12/7/2025 12om
2 St George Dragons Central Coast Roosters Netstrata Stadium Saturday 12/7/2025 Tpm
2 lllawarra Steelers Parramatta Eels Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 12/7/2025 3pm
2 Penrith Panthers South Sydney Rabbitohs St Marys Leagues Stadium Sunday 13/7/2025 3pm
2 Mounties Cronulla Sharks NSWRL Centre of Excellence Monday 14/7/2025 7pm

3 Newcastle Knights South Sydney Rabbitohs Newcastle Knights CoE Saturday 19/7/2025 12pm
3 lllawarra Steelers Central Coast Roosters Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 19/7/2025 3pm
3 Wests Tigers Wentworthville Magpies Lidcombe Oval Saturday 19/7/2025 10am
3 Cronulla Sharks Penrith Panthers Sharks Stadium Saturday 19/7/2025 3pm
3 Mounties Parramatta Eels Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 19/7/2025 S5pm




Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs

St George Dragons

NSWRL Centre of Excellence

Monday

21/7/2025

Wentworthville Magpies Mounties Ringrose Park Sunday 28/7/2029 11.30am
Central Coast Roosters Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs TBA Saturday 271712029 TBA
Penrith Panthers lllawarra Steelers Windsor Stadium Friday 25/7/2025 7pm

St George Dragons South Sydney Rabbitohs Netstrata Stadium Saturday 271712029 11.30am

Parramatta Eels Newcastle Knights Eric Tweedale Stadium Sunday 271772025 2.30pm
Cronulla Sharks Wests Tigers NSWRL Centre of Excellence Monday 28/7/2025 7pm

Wentworthville Magpies Cronulla Sharks Ringrose Park Sunday 3/8/2025 11am
Newcastle Knights Mounties McDonald Jones Stadium Saturday 2/8/2025 12om
South Sydney Rabbitohs Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Redfern Oval Saturday 2/8/2025 11am
Wests Tigers Cenftral Coast Roosters Lidcombe Oval Sunday 3/8/2025 12pm
Parramatta Eels Penrith Panthers Eric Tweedale Stadium Sunday 3/8/2025 12pm

St George Dragons lllawarra Steelers NSWRL Centre of Excellence Monday 4/8/2025 7pm

Mounties Penrith Panthers Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 9/8/2025 S5pm
Newcastle Knights Wests Tigers McDonald Jones Stadium Saturday 9/8/2025 12.45pm
Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs lllawarra Steelers Belmore Sports Ground Sunday 10/8/2025 3.30pm
South Sydney Rabbitohs Central Coast Roosters Redfern Oval Saturday 9/8/2025 TTam
St George Dragons Cronulla Sharks Netstrata Stadium Saturday 9/8/2025 10.30am
Parramatta Eels Wentworthville Magpies NSWRL Centre of Excellence Monday 11/8/2025 7pm

CHECK DAY/DATE



Mounties llawarra Steelers Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 16/8/2025 Tpm

Penrith Panthers Wentworthville Magpies Parker Street Reserve Sunday 17/8/2025 4pm
Wests Tigers St George Dragons Lidcombe Oval Saturday 16/8/2025 12pm
Cronulla Sharks Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Sharks Stadium Saturday 16/8/2025 3pm
South Sydney Rabbitohs Parramatta Eels Redfern Oval Saturday 16/8/2025 11am
Newcastle Knights Central Coast Roosters Newcastle Knights CoE Monday 18/8/2025 7pm

Wentworthville Magpies St George Dragons Ringrose Park Saturday 23/8/2025 4pm
Newcastle Knights lllawarra Steelers Newcastle Knights CoE Saturday 23/8/2025 Tpm

Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Mounties Belmore Sports Ground Saturday 23/8/2025 10.30am
South Sydney Rabbitohs Cronulla Sharks Redfern Oval Saturday 23/8/2025 11am
Central Coast Roosters Parramatta Eels Woy Woy Oval Sunday 24/8/2025 12pm
Wests Tigers Penrith Panthers Lidcombe Oval Sunday 24/8/2025 12pm

Mounties Wests Tigers Aubrey Keech Reserve Saturday 30/8/2025 Tpm
Wentworthville Magpies Cenftral Coast Roosters Ringrose Park Saturday 30/8/2025 4pm
Cronulla Sharks Newcastle Knights Sharks Stadium Saturday 30/8/2025 3pm

St George Dragons Penrith Panthers Neftstrata Stadium Sunday 31/8/2025 4pm
llawarra Steelers South Sydney Rabbitohs Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 30/8/2025 3pm
Parramatta Eels Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs | NSWRL Cenfre of Excellence Monday 1/9/2025 7pm




10 Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Wentworthville Magpies Hammondville Oval Sunday 7/9/2025 Tpm
10 Central Coast Roosters Mounties Woy Woy Oval Sunday 7/9/2025 12pm
10 lllawarra Steelers Cronulla Sharks Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 6/9/2025 3pm
10 Parramatta Eels St George Dragons Eric Tweedale Stadium Sunday 7/9/2025 12pm
10 Penrith Panthers Newcastle Knights St Marys Leagues Stadium Saturday 6/9/2025 11am
10 South Sydney Rabbitohs Wests Tigers NSWRL Cenfre of Excellence Monday 8/9/2025 7pm

11 Newcastle Knights St George Dragons McDonald Jones Stadium Saturday 13/9/2025 11.30am
11 South Sydney Rabbitohs Mounties Redfern Oval Sunday 14/9/2025 11am
11 Central Coast Roosters Cronulla Sharks Woy Woy Oval Sunday 14/9/2025 12pm
11 Wests Tigers Parramatta Eels Lidcombe Oval Sunday 14/9/2025 12pm
11 llawarra Steelers Wentworthville Magpies Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 13/9/2025 3pm
11 Penrith Panthers Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs St Marys Leagues Stadium Saturday 13/9/2025 T1Tam




